and Group Market Risk. These visits review both the current market risk profile and potential market risk developments, as well as
verifying conformance with Barclays policies and standards as detailed in the Barclays Market Risk Control Framework.

The interest rate risk for balances with no defined maturity date and an interest rate that is not linked to the base rate is managed
by Group Treasury. A series of continuous equity and product structural hedges is used to mitigate the interest rate risk, as
described below.

Risk Reporting

Each business area is responsible for their respective market risk reports. A combination of daily and monthly risk reports are
produced and used by the business. These are also sent to Group Market Risk for review and inclusion in the Group Daily Market
Risk Report. A risk summary is also presented at Market Risk Committee and respective Asset and Liability Committees.

Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Disclosures

Market Risk Management

Barclays PLC

Basel II Pillar 3 Consolidated Disclosures 2010
74

Table 48: Sensitivity of the banking book to interest rate changes

Currency + 200 basis points - 200 basis points

GBP   (1,115)   592

USD   (341)   379

Euro   (413)   459

Rand   (271)   294

Other   (51)   (25)

Total Economic Value of Equity (EVE)   (2,191)   1,699

Percentage of EVE to Tier 1 and Tier 2 Capital -3.25% 3.25%

Currency + 200 basis points - 200 basis points

GBP   (1,357)   1,287

USD   (710)   720

Euro   (55)   194

Rand   (183)   203

Other   (98)   (4)

Total Economic Value of Equity (EVE)   (2,403)   2,400

Percentage of EVE to Tier 1 and Tier 2 Capital -3.73% 3.73%

Change in Economic Value of Equity
£m

As at 31.12.09

Change in Economic Value of Equity
£m

As at 31.12.10

Enhancement to the modelling of margin compression exposure is the retail bank are the primary driver in the observed
reduction in EVE sensitivity from 2009 to 2010. This is due to the offset between this risk and the group equity hedge under an
EVE sensitivity framework. A contributory factor to the overall reduction in EVE sensitivity was the temporary sale of gilts, used
for hedging group equity, following concerns surrounding economic conditions in Q3 2010 and Q4 2010.